10-19-1998				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) ID-14-95 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	- 1008524	36	Attorney Docket No. 31338/9010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Trademarks. Please record in	2. Name and address of rec	s or copy thereof. seiving party(its): COT 14 111 IC: 22	
Robert L. Buck		Name: A-Fem Medical Co	rporation CPR/FILLANCE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		7. Nimbus Avenue, Suite J-5	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	City: Portland	State: Oregon ZIP: 97223	
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name			
□ Other:				
Execution Date: June 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached: ? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).If this document is being filed together with a	09, 092, 191 a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	09/092,191	B. Patent No(s).		
(Additional numbers attached	l? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: 	ondence concerning	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Name: BOGLE & GATES P.L.L.C. Two Union Square		🖾 Enclosed	□ Charge fee to deposit account	
601 Union Street Seattle, Washington 98101-2346			l fees associated with this paper or during the lication, or credit any overpayment, to	
Attention: Sandy Reisman		deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account No.: 0	2-2970	
	DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and	correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original document.	
Charlene A. Launer Name of Person Signing	Charlene (1 Signature	querer	18/198 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document:	3		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Part 5? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	• • • • • • • • • • • • •	1999	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	Do not detach	this portion		
man abouttens to be recorded with required cover si	Commissioner of Pate			
Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231				
0/19/1998 SBURNS 00000005 09092191	1			
1 FC:581 40.00 0	P)			
	/			

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Robert L. Buck** of **Portland**, **Oregon**, Assignor, to **A**•**FEM MEDICAL CORPORATION** Assignee, having a place of business at **10180 SW Nimbus Avenue**, **Suite J-5**, **Portland**, **Oregon 97223**.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful SINGLE OR MULTIPLE ANALYTE SEMI-QUANTITATIVE/QUANTITATIVE RAPID DIAGNOSTIC LATERAL FLOW TEST SYSTEM FOR LARGE MOLECULES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 5, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial No. 09/092,191, and identified as Attorney Docket No. P-AF 3176.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.



PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0820

Inventor: Robert L. Buck Serial No.: 09/092,191 Filed: June 5, 1998 Page 2

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

OFFICIAL SEAL JONATHAN T. MC GINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 311759 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 2002	Assignor: Robert L. Buck <u>Robert R. Buck</u> Signature
)) _, before me, <u>Relat L. Buck</u>
personally appeared personally known to me of satisfactory evidence t subscribed to the within i he/she/they executed the s capacity(ies), and that by	<pre>e - OR proved to me on the basis to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are instrument and acknowledged to me that same in his/her/their authorized w his/her/their signature(s) on the or the entity upon behalf of which the</pre>

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



RECORDED: 10/14/1998